
 

- 1 - 
SJTA’S WITHDRAWAL OF EXHIBIT SJTA-402-R 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Tim O’Laughlin (SBN 116807) 
Timothy J. Wasiewski (SBN 302306) 
O’LAUGHLIN & PARIS LLP 
2617 K. Street, Suite 100 
Sacramento, California 95816 
Telephone: (916) 993-3962 
Facsimile: (916) 264-2040 
Email: towater@olaughlinparis.com 
 tw@olaughlinparis.com 
 
Attorneys for SAN JOAQUIN  
TRIBUTARIES AUTHORITY 
 

 

BEFORE THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 
 

IN THE MATTER OF 
 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES 
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION PETITION 
FOR WATER RIGHT CHANGE RE: 
CALIFORNIA WATERFIX.  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

SJTA’s WITHDRAWAL OF  
EXHIBIT SJTA-402-R 
 

 
 

INTRODUCTION 

1. Based on the State Water Resources Control Board’s (SWRCB) ruling dated August 

6, 2018, which precluded the San Joaquin Tributaries Authority (SJTA) from submitting written 

testimony rebutting the merits of the Vernalis flow criteria in the 2010 Delta Flow Criteria Report 

(SWRCB-25), the SJTA hereby withdraws exhibit SJTA 402-R, which is the SWRCB’s redacted 

version of the written testimony of Doug Demko (SJTA 402). 

2. The significant redactions by the SWRCB change both the narrative and the message 

of Mr. Demko’s scientific testimony. For that reason, the SJTA withdraws Exhibit SJTA 402-R.   

DATED: August 15, 2018  O’LAUGHLIN & PARIS LLP 
 

          
     By: ___________________________________ 
      TIMOTHY J. WASIEWSKI, Attorney for 
      SAN JOAQUIN TRIBUTARIES AUTHORITY 

mailto:towater@olaughlinparis.com
mailto:tw@olaughlinparis.com

