1	Tim O'Laughlin (SBN 116807)
2	Timothy J. Wasiewski (SBN 302306) O'LAUGHLIN & PARIS LLP
3	2617 K. Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, California 95816 Talambanas (016) 002-2062
4	Telephone: (916) 993-3962 Facsimile: (916) 264-2040 Email: towater@olaughlinparis.com
5	<u>tw@olaughlinparis.com</u>
6	Attorneys for SAN JOAQUIN TRIBUTARIES AUTHORITY
7	
8	
9	BEFORE THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
10	IN THE MATTER OF
11	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES SJTA'S WITHDRAWAL OF EXHIBIT SJTA-402-R
12	BUREAU OF RECLAMATION PETITION
13	CALIFORNIA WATERFIX.
14 15	
15 16	
10	INTRODUCTION
18	1. Based on the State Water Resources Control Board's (SWRCB) ruling dated August
19	6, 2018, which precluded the San Joaquin Tributaries Authority (SJTA) from submitting written
20	testimony rebutting the merits of the Vernalis flow criteria in the 2010 Delta Flow Criteria Report
21	(SWRCB-25), the SJTA hereby withdraws exhibit SJTA 402-R, which is the SWRCB's redacted
22	version of the written testimony of Doug Demko (SJTA 402).
23	2. The significant redactions by the SWRCB change both the narrative and the message
24	of Mr. Demko's scientific testimony. For that reason, the SJTA withdraws Exhibit SJTA 402-R.
25	DATED: August 15, 2018 O'LAUGHLIN & PARIS LLP
26	The .
27	Ву:
28	TIMOTHY J. WASIEWSKI, Attorney for SAN JOAQUIN TRIBUTARIES AUTHORITY
	SJTA'S WITHDRAWAL OF EXHIBIT SJTA-402-R